05	-21-1998
FORM PTO-1595 (altered)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(nev. 0-33)	
MRD 5-5-98 10	0717058
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving participation
Thermo Tech™ Waste Systems Inc.	Name: <u>René Joseph Branconnier</u>
201-20436 Fraser Highway, Langley, British Columbia, Canada V3A 4G2	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (x) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>8412 Armstrong Road</u>
(x) Assignment () Merger	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: <u>Fort Langley</u> State/Province: <u>B.C.</u>
( ) Other	Country: <u>Canada</u> ZIP/Postal Code: <u>V3A 4R6</u>
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (x) Yes () No
Additional numbers attac	ched? () Yes (x) No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Riches, McKenzie & Herbert	
Attn: Roland Joachim	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Internal Address:	( ) Enclosed (Cheque No)
Street Address: <u>2 Bloor Street East</u>	(x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: <u>Toronto</u> State/Province: <u>Ontario</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Country: <u>Canada</u> ZIP/Postal Code: <u>M4W 3J5</u>	18-1350
A reaction of the second se	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i</i> <i>the original document.</i> Roland H. Joachim <u>40,353</u></li> </ol>	is true and copy of Conclusion May 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with rec Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington, D.C.	ademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0497

## RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (continued)

Additional names and addresses of receiving party(ies) - Item No. 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Daniel Brian Cumming

Internal Address:

Street Address: <u>3</u>	2842 Ashley Way	
City: Abbotsford	State/Province:	British Columbia
Country: Canada	Zip/Postal Code:	<u>V2S 5W3</u>

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Robert Lester Jackman

Internal Address:

Street Address:	2938 Southern Crescent	
City: Abbotsford	State/Province:	British Columbia
Country: Canada	Zip/Postal Code:	V2T 5H8

# UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

#### THERMO TECH™ WASTE SYSTEMS INC.

whose full post office address is 201-20436 Fraser Highway, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V3A 4G2 in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

### (1) RENÉ JOSEPH BRANCONNIER;

#### (2) DANIEL BRIAN CUMMING; and

#### (3) ROBERT LESTER JACKMAN

whose full post office addresses are:

- (1) 8412 Armstrong Road, Fort Langley, British Columbia, V3A 4R6
- (2) 32842 Ashley Way, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V2S 5W3
- (3) 2938 Southern Crescent, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V2T 5H8

respectively, the entire right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries and places in the world, in and to all improvements and inventions entitled:

### "Process for Thermophilic, Aerobic Fermentation of Organic Waste"

and disclosed in the application for United States patent which has been given serial No. 08/703,031, filed August 26, 1996, and in and to all other applications to obtain a patent for the improvements and inventions which have been or shall be filed, and in and to all original and re-issued patents which shall be issued for improvements and inventions.

SIGNED at <u>Brunpton</u>, Ontario, Canada, this <u>30th</u> day of (City) 1998

itness' Signature (\*complete declaration below)

THERMO TECH<sup>TM</sup> WASTE SYSTEMS INC. (Signature) Name: <u>Epwin tiRockek</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u>

## **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

I, <u>APRIL C.ROWLEY</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present (name of witness)

and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature of Witness